BID TABULATION

FOR

Crescent Bay Raw Water Main

					Central Florida Tapping			Traverse		Tri-Sure		е			
	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	l	JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UI	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT	Ų	JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	General														
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$	41,730.00	\$	41,730.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00
2	Payment Bond	LS	1	\$	7,403.50	\$	7,403.50			\$	-	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
4	General Restoration - (Includes grading, seeding, and mulching all areas disturbed during construction and general restoration of project.)	LS	1	\$	16,393.00	\$	16,393.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00
5	Concrete Restoration	SY	759	\$	47.35	\$	35,938.65	\$	72.00	\$	54,648.00	\$	50.00	\$	37,950.00
6	Survey Layout & Record Drawings	LS	1	\$	9,620.00	\$	9,620.00	\$	21,500.00	\$	21,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
7	Construction Testing (Pressure, Bacteriological, Density Testing)	LS	1	\$	21,522.80	\$	21,522.80	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
	Site Work		•												
8	8" C-900 DR-18 PVC Water Main (including fittings, restraints, adapters, etc.)	LF	2,966	\$	73.41	\$	217,734.06	\$	80.00	\$	237,280.00	\$	76.00	\$	225,416.00
9	8" DR-11 HDPE Water Main by Directional Drill (including fittings, restraints, adapters, etc.)	LF	1,173	\$	102.46	\$	120,185.58	\$	100.00	\$	117,300.00	\$	76.00	\$	89,148.00
10	8" Gate Valve	EA	5	\$	3,505.24	\$	17,526.20	\$	1,900.00	\$	9,500.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	10,000.00
11	2" Air Release Valve	EA	3	\$	9,346.03	\$	28,038.09	\$	6,500.00	\$	19,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	15,000.00
12	Connect to existing 10" (tapping sleeve and valve, etc)	EA	1	\$	8,235.96	\$	8,235.96	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
13	Connect to existing 8"	EA	1	\$	7,137.42	\$	7,137.42	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
			GRAND TOTAL			\$!	537,965.26			\$	559,728.00			\$	481,514.00

BID FORM (LUMP SUM)

PART 1 GENERAL

1.1 Description

The following Bid, for the Crescent Bay Raw Water Main, is hereby made to Utilities Inc. of

Florida, hereafter called the Owner. This Bid is submitted by

Central Florida Tappiny + Construction Services Name, address, and telephone number of Bidder 1.2 The Undersigned: Acknowledges receipt of: Project Manual and Drawings identified within the Project Manual. 1. 2. Addenda: Dated <u>5-/9-20</u> Number Number Dated ____ Number Number Dated Has examined the site and all Bidding Documents and understands that in submitting his Bid, he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding the same. C. Agrees: 1. To hold this Bid open for 90 calendar days after the bid opening date. To accept the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders regarding 2. disposition of Bid Security. To enter into and execute a contract with the Owner, if awarded on 3. the basis of this Bid, and to furnish a Performance Bond and a Labor and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders. To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents. 4. To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice 5 to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the work within 180 calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed. To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages 6.

in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

1.3 Lump Sum Price

The undersigned will construct this project for the Base Bid Lump Sum Price of \$ five Hundred, Thirty Seven Thousand, Nine Dollars (\$ 537, 965, 26).

Hundred Sixty five and 26 cents

Schedule of Values

1.4

The Bidder hereby indicates the following total units and total prices which represent all materials, labor, equipment, transportation, performance of all operations relative to construction of each project, overhead, and costs of all kinds and profit to complete the work items in accordance with the Project Manual, plans, and permits. Work for which there is not a listed item below shall be considered incidental to the Contract and no additional compensation will be allowed.

	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	General				
1	Mobilization	LS	1	41,730,00	\$ 41,730.00
2	Payment Bond	LS	1	7,403.50	
3	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	6,500,00	\$ 7,403,50
4	General Restoration - (Includes grading, seeding, and mulching all areas disturbed during construction and general restoration of project.)	LS	1		
5	Concrete Restoration	SY	759	16,393,00	\$ 76,211,
6	Survey Layout & Record Drawings	LS	1	9,620,00	
7	Construction Testing (Pressure, Bacteriological, Density Testing)	LS	1	21,522.80	
8	8" C-900 DR-18 PVC Water Main (including fittings, restraints, adapters, etc.)	LF	2,966	73.4/	\$ 217,734,06
9	8" DR-11 HDPE Water Main by Directional Drill (including fittings, restraints, adapters, etc.)	LF	1,173	102.46	\$ 120,185,58
10	8" Gate Valve	EA	5	3505,24	\$ 17,526,20.
11	2" Air Release Valve	EA	3	9346,03	\$ 28,038,09-
12	Connect to existing 10" (tapping sleeve and valve, etc)	EA	1	8235,96	8,235,96
13	Connect to existing 8"	EA	1	7,137,42	7,137.42
		GR	AND TOTAL	-,,,-,,	\$ 537 965, 26

1.5 Miscellaneous Requirements and Affirmations

- A. Proposals (Bids) must be on the Bid Form.
- B. I have attached the following required fully executed forms to this Bid:
 - Bid Security complying with the requirements of the Bidding Documents.
 - 2. Trench Safety Statement Section 00430

1.6	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, signed and sealed this_	29 th	_day of

Central Florida Tapping and Construction Services

Contractor

Services

Contractor

Services

Solution

Services

Date

Viuson Gentral Florida Tapping

Com

E-Mail Address

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Printed Name and Title

Date

TRENCH SAFETY FORM

Bidder acknowledges that included in the various items of the proposal contained on the Bid Form are costs for complying with the Florida Trench Safety Act (FS 553.60-553.64). The Bidder further identifies the cost of compliance with the applicable trench safety standards for the project as follows (Bidder to attach additional sheets as necessary to identify all costs):

	Trench Safety Measure (Description)	Units of Measure (LF, SF, SY)	Unit Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
Α	Treach box	LF	7966	2	15, 937,00
В					
С					
D					
E					
F					
ТО	TAL			L	\$

The total cost shown herein is already included in the various items on the Bid Form and is not additional to the pricing shown on the Bid Form.

Bidder, by signature below, assures that the contractor performing trench excavating will comply with the applicable Trench Safety Standards.

Submitted, signed and sealed this 29th day of May	,
Central Florida Tapping & Congrection Bidder	
Signature	
Printed Name and Title	
ATTEST: 5/29/2020	
Signature	(SEAL)

BID FORM (LUMP SUM)

PART 1 GENERAL

1.1 Description

The following Bid, for the Crescent Bay Raw Water Main, is hereby made to Utilities Inc. of
Florida, hereafter called the Owner. This Bid is submitted by
TRAVERSE GROUP. INC.

Name, address, and telephone number of Bidder

1.2 The Undersigned:

- A. Acknowledges receipt of:
 - 1. Project Manual and Drawings identified within the Project Manual.

2.	Addenda:	Number	_1	Dated	5.19.2020
		Number		Dated	
		Number		Dated	
		Number		Dated	

- B. Has examined the site and all Bidding Documents and understands that in submitting his Bid, he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding the same.
- C. Agrees:
 - 1. To hold this Bid open for 90 calendar days after the bid opening date.
 - 2. To accept the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders regarding disposition of Bid Security.
 - 3. To enter into and execute a contract with the Owner, if awarded on the basis of this Bid, and to furnish a Performance Bond and a Labor and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.
 - 4. To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.
 - 5. To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the work within **180** calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.
 - 6. To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

1.3 Lump Sum Price

The undersigned will construct this project for the Base Bid Lump Sum Price of \$_Five_Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars (\$_559,728.00).

Twenty Eight Dollars

1.4 Schedule of Values

The Bidder hereby indicates the following total units and total prices which represent all materials, labor, equipment, transportation, performance of all operations relative to construction of each project, overhead, and costs of all kinds and profit to complete the work items in accordance with the Project Manual, plans, and permits. Work for which there is not a listed item below shall be considered incidental to the Contract and no additional compensation will be allowed.

	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	General				
1	Mobilization	LS	1	25,000	\$ 25,000
2	Payment Bond	LS	1		\$ -
3	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	22,000	\$ 22000
4	General Restoration - (Includes grading, seeding, and mulching all areas disturbed during construction and general restoration of project.)	LS	1	40,000	\$ 40,000.
5	Concrete Restoration	SY	759	72.00	\$ 54,648
6	Survey Layout & Record Drawings	LS	1	21,500	\$ 21,500.
7	Construction Testing (Pressure, Bacteriological, Density Testing)	LS	1	4,000	\$ 4,000
	Site Works				
8	8" C-900 DR-18 PVC Water Main (including fittings, restraints, adapters, etc.)	LF	2,966	80.00	\$ 237,280
9	8" DR-11 HDPE Water Main by Directional Drill (including fittings, restraints, adapters, etc.)	LF	1,173	100.00	\$ 117,300
10	8" Gate Valve	EA	5	1,900	\$ 9,500
11	2" Air Release Valve	EA	3	6,500	\$ 19,500
12	Connect to existing 10" (tapping sleeve and valve, etc)	EA	1	5,000	5,000.
13	Connect to existing 8"	EA	1	4,000	4,000.
GRAND TOTAL \$ 559,728					

1.5 Miscellaneous Requirements and Affirmations

- A. Proposals (Bids) must be on the Bid Form.
- B. I have attached the following required fully executed forms to this Bid:
 - Bid Security complying with the requirements of the Bidding Documents. Trench Safety Statement Section 00430 1.
 - 2.
- RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, signed and sealed this 29 MAY, 2020 1.6 _day of

TRAVERSE GRO	OUP, INC					
Contractor						
an		5/29/2020				
By (Signature)		Date				
ALICIA ROEHN	CORPORA	ATE SECRETARY				
Printed Name and	Title					
PO BOX 121754						
Business Address						
CLERMONT	FL	34712				
City	State	Zip Code				
352.409.6630		877.532.8247				
Telephone No.		Facsimile No.				
AROEHN@TRAVERSE-GROUP.COM						
E-Mail Address						

(CORPORATE SEAL)

ATTEST:	
\mathcal{F}_{0}	5.29.2020
By (Signature)	Date
ALEX SHAFER	MANAGING MEMBER
Printed Name and Title	

TRENCH SAFETY FORM

Bidder acknowledges that included in the various items of the proposal contained on the Bid Form are costs for complying with the Florida Trench Safety Act (FS 553.60-553.64). The Bidder further identifies the cost of compliance with the applicable trench safety standards for the project as follows (Bidder to attach additional sheets as necessary to identify all costs):

	Trench Safety Measure (Description)	Units of Measure (LF, SF, SY)	Unit Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
Α	Trench Box	2,000	1	10.00	20,000.
В					
С					
D					
Е					
F					
TO	\$ 20,000.				

The total cost shown herein is already included in the various items on the Bid Form and is not additional to the pricing shown on the Bid Form.

Bidder, by signature below, assures that the contractor performing trench excavating will comply with the applicable Trench Safety Standards.

Submitted, signed ar	nd sealed this <u>29</u>	day of <u>MAY</u>		_2020
TRAVERSE GROU	IP, INC			
Bidder				
an				
Signature				
ALICIA ROEHN Printed Name and Ti	CORPORATE SECR	ETARY		
ATTEST:				
Z	Ę	5.29.2020		
Signature		Date	-	(SEAL)

BID FORM (LUMP SUM)

PART 1 GENERAL

1.1 Description

The following Bid, for the Crescent Bay Raw Water Main, is hereby made to Utilities Inc. of Florida, hereafter called the Owner. This Bid is submitted by Tri-Sure Corporation

Tri-Sure Corporation
P.O. Box 653
Auburndale, FL 33823

Name, address, and telephone number of Bidder

1.2 The Undersigned:

- A. Acknowledges receipt of:
 - Project Manual and Drawings identified within the Project Manual.
 - 2. Addenda: Number 1 Dated May 19,2020

 | Number Dated Number Dated Number Dated Number Dated Number Dated Dated Number Dated
- B. Has examined the site and all Bidding Documents and understands that in submitting his Bid, he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding the same.
- C. Agrees:
 - To hold this Bid open for 90 calendar days after the bid opening date.
 - To accept the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders regarding disposition of Bid Security.
 - To enter into and execute a contract with the Owner, if awarded on the basis of this Bid, and to furnish a Performance Bond and a Labor and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.
 - To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.
 - To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the work within 180 calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.
 - 6. To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

1.3 Lump Sum Price

1.4 Schedule of Values

The Bidder hereby indicates the following total units and total prices which represent all materials, labor, equipment, transportation, performance of all operations relative to construction of each project, overhead, and costs of all kinds and profit to complete the work items in accordance with the Project Manual, plans, and permits. Work for which there is not a listed item below shall be considered incidental to the Contract and no additional compensation will be allowed.

	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	General				
1	Mobilization	LS	1	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Payment Bond	LS	1	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	General Restoration - (Includes grading, seeding, and mulching all areas disturbed during construction and general restoration of project.)	LS	1	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	Concrete Restoration	SY	759	50.00	\$ 37,950.00
6	Survey Layout & Record Drawings	LS	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	Construction Testing (Pressure, Bacteriological, Density Testing)	LS	1	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
8	8" C-900 DR-18 PVC Water Main (including fittings, restraints, adapters, etc.)	LF	2,966	76.00	\$ 225,416.00
9	8" DR-11 HDPE Water Main by Directional Drill (including fittings, restraints, adapters, etc.)	LF	1,173	76.00	\$ 89,148.00
10	8" Gate Valve	EA	5	2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	2" Air Release Valve	EA	3	5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	Connect to existing 10" (tapping sleeve and valve, etc)	EA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
13	Connect to existing 8"	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
		GI	RAND TOTAL		\$ 481,514.00

1.5 Miscellaneous Requirements and Affirmations

- Proposals (Bids) must be on the Bid Form.
- B. I have attached the following required fully executed forms to this Bid:
 - Bid Security complying with the requirements of the Bidding Documents.

29th day of May 2020

2. Trench Safety Statement - Section 00430

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, signed and sealed this_

Tri-Sure Corpo	oration			
Contractor				
Jason Cha	embers	5/29/20		
₿y (Signature)		Date		
Jason Chambe	rs, President			
Printed Name a	nd Title			
P.O. Box 653				
Business Addre	SS			
Auburndale	FL	33823		
City	State	Zip Code		
863-967-5506		863-551-9746		
Telephone No.		Facsimile No.		
trisure@aol.co	m			

(CORPORATE SEAL)

ATTEST:

E-Mail Address

1.6

Kerri Chambers 5/29/20

By (Signature) Date

Kerri Chambers, Secretary

Printed Name and Title

TRENCH SAFETY FORM

Bidder acknowledges that included in the various items of the proposal contained on the Bid Form are costs for complying with the Florida Trench Safety Act (FS 553.60-553.64). The Bidder further identifies the cost of compliance with the applicable trench safety standards for the project as follows (Bidder to attach additional sheets as necessary to identify all costs):

	Trench Safety Measure (Description)	Units of Measure (LF, SF, SY)	Unit Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
Α	Trench Shield	LF	100	1.00	100.00
В	Slope Banks	LF	100	1.00	100.00
C	•				
D					
E					
F					
TOTAL					\$ 200.00

The total cost shown herein is already included in the various items on the Bid Form and is not additional to the pricing shown on the Bid Form.

Bidder, by signature below, assures that the contractor performing trench excavating will comply with the applicable Trench Safety Standards.

Submitted, signed and sealed this	day of	May ,	2020
Tri-Sure Corporation			
Bidder			
Jason Chambers			
Signature			SPHIE J
Jason Chambers, President			3 2 4 5
Printed Name and Title			0 t H0 5 %
ATTEST:			# 30 C
Kerri Chambers	5/29/20		
Signature	Date		(SEAL)